
[FRESH PERMIT]

Date ofApProval ; 04-Nov-2023 @--a6frt lg'2-3fr.b- BST
TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT'B!HAR

RTO,MUZAFFARPUR RTA

FORM P,SI.S.

lsee Rule 73 (7xi)l

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT)

PART.A

8R2023-sc-3164A
SAWENDRA KUMAR

RAY

1. Permit No

2. Name Of The Permit Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address
5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle

(ii) N/ake/N/odel

(lii) Chassis Number

(iv) Engine Nu

(v) Class of

(vi)

(vii) Name of ,if

Hire Purchase aggre

6.(i) Number of
(ii) Number of I

(iii) Number of

7. Route/Area for

Region
8. Date of

9. Period of

Number of
10. Total Nu

1 1 . Number of vehlcles out of such

occasions.. . ". .. .

12. l\,4aximum and minimum daily trips

13. Maximum and minimum rate of

specified.........
15. The reserve stage carriage may be

Permit No.

ffi
URF BISHUNPUR GAMHIR HAiIPUR, Bihar Vaishali-844121

MOTORS LTRA STARBUS4l 497CR 10,28152

1N

FIN CO LTD

M

From:

2

carriage and Provide for sPecial

subject to the conditions herein under

areas and subject to the conditions specified in P Co S

'Authority

RF Lta ta zo7 33t Pl

Snf y1),j$ qfr l.-tln ry
PIn & btLtUl

Date

is val

Route
Length
(ln KM)

ViaFromRo
FI

t,
ute

\
ag

Route
Gode

205
R,LALGANJ,BAISHALI ,BAKHAHARA,AIVBAR

URIYA,AUR

,HARSI
.i | -{i.lrit'rN rr

,li ,,

2658DOWN.

i'

of Vehicle

Date: 04-Nov- lur u zarrnnpU R RTA, Bihar^

,h,-- --(cb-91Q, -/ qA
,//

(vii) Service

14. The Stage Carriage maY be used

I



TERMS AND CONDITIONS

VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE7431

PERMIT NO. BR2O23'SC'31 64A

lllH:l[:"J:h'"Tfl:i:;::1:J'JH"'11ffi;I""iffi,.'{:Li:H::i:Ji{]lT,:no"n"r'iv 
sharrbe exhib'ied on 

'ihe

vehicle and at specifieO stanOs and halts on the route or within the area'

(3) That specified .trnourJ. ii .orron and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles'

sil:ill**:[T'il*ai{[1:;;;'.**:f*X-*t ttt*J:::T:,T::','lT*:"''^":: ." +.2rres
i;t ,;,;i tne uer,i"te to which the permit rerates is nt 

I or intending to carry passengers unless it carrtes

(7)Thatitsholdertr''ff noi'u'"-"StageCarriageinapublicplaceforcarrylngorrlrtcrrurrrvNw 
'r 

,,.-,*^^^^.^.,orttime-table.
conductor. -L^il k^.o^,,larlv onerated on the specttteo roule rrr duuvrvur'|"- '-, . ,^ ..^r^-- +hat ncrson holds
(8) That the service of stage carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route't,i::::T"::".with the approved time-tal

(9) No owner sha, emproy*any person to act as ,"';;;;i";;are of tickets for traver by pubric service vehicle unless that person

a valid agents license'

(10) Any variation in route sha, not be a*owed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of

Section 72 of the Motor Vehicles Act'

(11) (i) No motor vehicle s-hru o" r** with an audio on audio visuar device in such a position so that,it distracts the attention of driver'

(11) (ii) such audio-visuar device or video or ,"r. .J"l* ,ha, fitted in ,r"r,', po.it'on *n"t its operations not accessible to driver'

(11) (iii) NO loudspeak", "i 
r.n"o to any of ,r.h 0."i"". 

'hall 
flt in driver's cabin in case of a stage carriage'

li:lf::ffJ:::xJ:[1x";:i*:*rm;*;:x#[*iluir-:::r*;:".Tff"1'l':iil:Hxfl1id"n"'ihe
name and address o{ the oPerato

(14) Via of the route tnul' O" written of the vehicle in Urdu also'

i [r [: [ffi :n l ;{"r :!:',}Tili:Til[: Hff !,*' ::::':: ::,'ff [:,,l,;'er 
w r b e a m u s'i

lil];ffi[:;[t;lliili[i**'"'*";;:,;Tffi',#::"J,Y;H:,Xil:J:"munities,sonss 
videos wi., not be a"owed in

ili,lilil, o" 
"..r,..0 

o, *" ,"* , horder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions 

"n"l-:: :^::"tor 

Vehicle Drivine

ffii*l*f" ; ," the conditions raid down in section 84 or the Act, and in sub-rule(1) or rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles

Rules -
(21)This permit is also subject

theroutesshallbeexhibitedinthevehiclesandontheparkingplace/standsandhalts
to condition that:-

(21) (i)The aPproved fare-table and time-table of

for the permit, for housing' maintenance and repairs of the vehicles' and for
specified in the application for permit.

(2 1) (ii) The arrangenlents specified in the application

storage and sage custodY of luggage and goods will be maintained

(21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the TransPort AuthoritY as sPecified bY it

(22) This Perm

(23) The State/Reg

it is further sublect

ional TransPort

to other conditions attached

AuthoritY maY, after giving notice of not less
to the Permit

than one month'(i) Vary the conditions of the permit (ii)

(24) The Permit is valid if and onlY if accomPani ed bY an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of
Attach to the Permit further conditions'

Motor Vehicle Tax and additional M.V'Taxes'
thatdifferenceoftax,ifanyonfinalcalculations,shallpayablealongwithpenalty,if

(25) The Permit is issued subject to the condition

(26) Minimum tow seats shallbekeptreservedfordisabledpassengersandshallensureprovisionoflowfootboardforeasy
chargeable.

(27) Every vehicl e owner will keeP reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons' lt will be mentioned near the reserve
accessibilitY.

seats.Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicaP Persons'

Eave teasing is done by the Passengers or persons in the Public Passengers vehicles' if such incident is reported by the victim or

the co-Passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle

it is not done bY

(28)

the vehicle squad then

Date: 04-Nov-2023

permit will be cancelled

squad will rePort to the nearest Police Station lmmediatelY' lf

AuthoritY

*5"1



VEHICLE NO. BRO6PE7431
PERMIT NO. BR2O23'SC'31 64A

Date: 04-Nov-2023

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Authoritv,

#$*

Route Code StoPPage

MITHAPURTossoowNl PATNA

HAJIPUR

BAISHALI

BARA

JAFARAPUR

KHJURIYA

ARERAJ265BDOWN

265SDOWN
CHHAPWA

JourneY DaY

1

I
1

1

1

1

I
1

1

1

1

1

1

Arrival Time
(HH:MM)

00:00:00

06:21:00

07:16:00

07:38:00

0744:00

07:50:00

OB

08:41:00

08:54:00

09:08:00

09:33:00

09:44:00

09:53:00

DeParture
Time (HH:MM)

05:43:00

06:22:00

07:17:00

07:39:00

07:45:00

07:51:00

08:07r00

08:42:00

0B:55:00

09:09:00

09:34:00

09:45:00

09:54:00

10:45:00

Halt

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

ZOSaOOWt't

N

265BDOWN

265BDOWN

2658DOWN

265BDOWN

2658DOWN

2oseoowN

RJNGUL

HARSIDHI

ARERAJ

KESARIYA

SAHEBGANJ
R

AMBARA

BAISHALI

LALGANJ

HAJIPUR

MITHAPURPATNA

1

I
I
1

1

1

I
1

1

1

I
1

1

10:29:00
'1'1 :20:00

11:29:00

tl :40:00

12:17:00

12:35:00

12:53:00

13:33:00

13:50:00

14:00:00

14:10:00

14:35:00

15:00:00

15'.42:00

1 1 :21 :00

11

11:41:00

12:20:00

12"37"00

12:56:00

13:35:00

13:51:00

1402.00

14:11:00

14:37:00

15:02:00

00:00:00

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

true

---ZOSAPOWt'l

----ffi$1PP1

1


