



#### TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT, BIHAR

#### RTO, MUZAFFARPUR RTA



[See Rule 73 (7)(i)]

PERMIT IN RESPECT OF STAGE CARRIAGE PERMIT (BUS PERMIT) PART-A



1. Permit No

Name Of The Permit Holder

3. Name of Father/Husband

4. Address

5(i) Registration Mark of the Vehicle

(ii) Make/Model

(iii) Chassis Number

(iv) Engine Number

(v) Class of Vehicle

(vi) Registration Date

(vii) Service Type

(vii) Name of Financier, if any, with whom the Vehicle

Hire Purchase aggrement

6.(i) Number of Passangers Standing Allowed

(ii) Number of Passangers Seat Allowed

(iii) Number of Passangers Sleeper Allowed

7. Route/Area for which permit is valid:

BR2023-SC-3164A SATYENDRA KUMAR

SATTAN RAY

JALALPUR URF BISHUNPUR GAMHIR HAJIPUR, Bihar Vaishali-844121

**BR06PE7431** 

TATA MOTORS LTD/ULTRA STARBUS41 497CR 10.2B/52

MAT751120KFN15126

497TC41NPY836219

Bus

01-Feb-2020

Select Service Type

CHOLAMANDLAM INV AND FIN CO LTD

is under

42

ROUTE DETAIL

Route Code	Route From	то	Via	Route Length (In KM)
2658DOWN	PATNA MITH	RAXAUL	HAJIPUR,LALGANJ,BAISHALI,BAKHAHARA,AMBAR A,JAFARAPUR,SAHEBGANJ,KESARIYA,KHJURIYA,A RERAJ,HARSIDHI,CHHAPWA	205

Region Covered

8. Date of Replacement of Vehicle

9. Period of Validity

Number of daily single trips allowed

MUZZAFARPUR REGION

From: 04-Nov-2023

To: 03-Nov-2028

10. Total Number of Stage Carriages covered by this Permit......

11. Number of vehicles out of such total number to be kept in reserve to maintain the carriage and provide for special occasions......

12. Maximum and minimum daily trips on each route......

13. Maximum and minimum rate of fares.....

14. The Stage Carriage may be used as a good carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions herein under specified.....

15. The reserve stage carriage may be used as a contract carriage within the area or areas and subject to the conditions specified in P.Co.S Permit No.

Date: 04-Nov-20

State/Regional Transport Authority, MUZAFFARPUR RTA, Bihar

RF 401030733IM SATYENDRA L'YMAR PIN 844121

# TERMS AND CONDITIONS

### PERMIT NO. BR2023-SC-3164A

# VEHICLE NO. BR06PE7431

- (1) That the vehicles shall be used only in a specified area, or on specified routes in the permit.
- (2) That copies of the time table of the Stage Carriage approved by the State/Regional Transport Authority shall be exhibited on the vehicle and at specified stands and halts on the route or within the area.
- (3) That specified standards of comfort and cleanliness shall be maintained in the vehicles.
- (4) That fares shall be charged in accordance with the approved fare table.
- (5) That the vehicle to which the permit relates is not driven speed exceeding the speed permitted under this Act.
- (6) That the vehicle to which the permit rerates is not driven in contravention so Sec.5 or Sec.113
- (7) That its holder shall not use a Stage Carriage in a public place for carrying or intending to carry passengers unless it carries
- (8) That the service of Stage Carriage shall be regularly operated on the specified route in accordance with the approved time-table.
- (9) No owner shall employ any person to act as an agent for sale of tickets for travel by public service vehicle unless that person holds
- (10) Any variation in route shall not be allowed beyond the limit as provided in the provision to clause (xxii) of sub- section (2) of
- (11) (i) No motor vehicle shall be fitted with an audio on audio visual device in such a position so that it distracts the attention of driver.
- (11) (ii) Such audio-visual device or video or tape recorder shall fitted in such a position that its operations not accessible to driver.
- (11) (iii) NO loudspeaker attached to any of such devices shall fit in driver's cabin in case of a Stage carriage.
- (12) Vehicle owner will made available canvasser and agent license within a month to the under sign through affidavit.
- (13) The name of driver and conductor with their mobile number shall be written clearly on both sides of the bus in addition to the name and address of the operator.
- (14) Via of the route shall be written of the vehicle in Urdu also.
- (15) No commercial goods shall be carried on the vehicles.
- (16) Transportation of any inflammable substance is prohibited. Carrying of fire extinguisher will be a must.
- (17) This permit is not valid if the bus violates rule 158 of Bihar Motor Vehicle Rule, 1992 (18) Vulgar/Obscene/Hurting the sentiments and dignity of women, children, religion, communities/songs, videos will not be allowed in
- (19) It shall be ensured by the permit holder that the driver of the vehicle shall follow the directions notified under Motor Vehicle Driving
- (20) This permit is subject to the conditions laid down in Section 84 of the Act, and in sub-rule(1) of rule 76 the Bihar Motor Vehicles
- (21) (i)The approved fare-table and time-table of the routes shall be exhibited in the vehicles and on the parking place/stands and halts
- (21) (ii) The arrangements specified in the application for the permit, for housing, maintenance and repairs of the vehicles, and for
- storage and sage custody of luggage and goods will be maintained. (21) (iii)The records and returns shall be submitted to be the Transport Authority as specified by it
- (22) This permit is further subject to other conditions attached to the permit
- (23) The State/Regional Transport Authority may, after giving notice of not less than one month (i) Vary the conditions of the permit. (ii)
- (24) The permit is valid if and only if accompanied by an authorisation slip indicating the period of validity on the basis of payment of
- (25) The permit is issued subject to the condition that difference of tax, if any on final calculations, shall payable along with penalty, if
- (26) Minimum tow seats shall be kept reserved for disabled passengers and shall ensure provision of low footboard for easy
- (27) Every vehicle owner will keep reserve two seats of the first row for the handicap persons. It will be mentioned near the reserve seats. Vehicles owner shall be ensure and arrange wheel chair for the convenience of the handicap persons.
- (28) Eave teasing is done by the passengers or persons in the public passengers vehicles. if such incident is reported by the victim or the co-passengers to the vehicles squad then the vehicle squad will report to the nearest Police Station Immediately. If it is not done by the vehicle squad then permit will be cancelled.

State/Regiona

Date: 04-Nov-2023

ROUTE TIME TABLE DETAIL

Route Code	Stoppage	Journey Day	Arrival Time (HH:MM)	Departure Time (HH:MM)	Halt
Route Code		1	00:00:00	05:43:00	true
2658DOWN	PATNA MITHAPUR		06:21:00	06:22:00	true
2658DOWN	HAJIPUR	11	07:16:00	07:17:00	true
2658DOWN	LALGANJ	11	07:38:00	07:39:00	true
2658DOWN	BAISHALI	1	07:44:00	07:45:00	true
2658DOWN	BAKHAHARA	1	07:50:00	07:51:00	true
2658DOWN	AMBARA	1	08:06:00	08:07:00	true
2658DOWN	JAFARAPUR	11	08:06:00	08:42:00	true
2658DOWN	SAHEBGANJ	1	08:41:00	08:55:00	true
2658DOWN	KESARIYA	1	08:54:00	09:09:00	true
2658DOWN	KHJURIYA	1	09:08:00	09:34:00	true
2658DOWN	ARERAJ	1		09:45:00	true
2658DOWN	HARSIDHI	1	09:44:00	09:54:00	true
2658DOWN	CHHAPWA	11	09:53:00	10:45:00	true
2658DOWN	RAXAUL	1	10:29:00	11:21:00	true
2658DOWN	CHHAPWA	11	11:20:00	11:30:00	true
2658DOWN	HARSIDHI	1	11:40:00	11:41:00	true
2658DOWN	ARERAJ	1		12:20:00	true
2658DOWN	KHJURIYA	1	12:17:00	12:37:00	true
2658DOWN	KESARIYA	1	12:35:00	12:56:00	true
2658DOWN	SAHEBGANJ	1	12:53:00	13:35:00	true
2658DOWN	JAFARAPUR	1	13:33:00	13:51:00	true
2658DOWN	AMBARA	1	13:50:00 14:00:00	14:02:00	true
2658DOWN	BAKHAHARA	1	14:00:00	14:11:00	true
2658DOWN	BAISHALI	1	14:10:00	14:37:00	true
2658DOWN	LALGANJ	1		15:02:00	true
2658DOWN	HAJIPUR	1	15:00:00 15:42:00	00:00:00	true
2658DOWN	PATNA MITHAPUR	1	15:42.00		

Date: 04-Nov-2023

Secretary
State/Region Transport Authority,